
Attachment 1 
 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE 
1106 SECOND STREET 

EUREKA, CA 95501 
PHONE (707)445-7448, FAX (707)445-7409 

 
 

 
Bid Results 

Humboldt Bay Trail South Project 
Federal Project Numbers RPSTPL-5904(143), RPL-5904(180), & ATPL-5904(182) 

Contract Number 715036 

 
 

 Engineer’s Estimate $13,001,902.00 

1. McCullough Construction, Inc., Arcata, CA $12,983,350.96 

2. Mercer-Fraser Company, Eureka, CA  $13,844,459.80 

3. GR Sundberg, Inc., Arcata, CA $20,637,190.25 

Anticipated construction costs for the project are as follows: 

 Construction $12,983,350.96 

 Contingencies (10%)  $  1,312,649.04 

 Subtotal  $14,296,000.00 

 Construction Administration (15%)  $  2,000,000.00 

 TOTAL  $16,296,000.00 
 


